The relevant Clauses of the 

Loan Agreement in regard to Security Cheque is as under: 

“The Borrower (Lilliput Kidswear Limited) agrees to 

borrow from the Bank and the Bank agrees to lend to the 

Borrower Working Capital Demand Loan up to the 

maximum extent of Rs. 150,000,000/- (Indian Rupees One 

Hundred Fifty Million Only) and in consideration of the 

Bank having agreed to grant/granted to the Borrower the 

said WCDL, the Borrower irrevocably agrees, undertakes 

and confirms to the Bank as follows: … 

6. The Borrower hereby specifically agrees, confirms and